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All Small Mentor Protégé Program
https://www.sba.gov/federal-contracting/contracting-assistance-programs/all-small-mentor-protege-program

In addition, below are Small Business Specialists/Professionals (in the San Antonio and other surrounding areas) who you may want to contact to provide information about your firms or provide capability statements to. 

San Antonio, TX: 
Ms. Debbie Woods:  502d Contracting Squadron, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland: debbie.woods@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, medical staffing/IT and services). To make an appointment, please call Wendy Fountain at (210) 671-5107. 

Ms. DeeAndra Butler:  502d Contracting Squadron, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland: deeandra.butler@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, medical staffing/IT and services). To make an appointment, please call Wendy Fountain at (210) 671-5107. 

Ms. Lisa Anderson:  Acquisition Management Integration Center, Detachment 2, JBSA-Lackland, lisa.anderson.4@us.af.mil (most procurements require security clearances—no construction) 

Ms. Zakiya Norris:  Cryptologic and Cyber Systems Division, JBSA-Lackland, zakiya.norris.2@us.af.mil (most procurements require security clearances—no construction) 

Mr. Terry Bashore:  773 Enterprise Sourcing Squadron-Medical, JBSA-Lackland, Port San Antonio, terry.bashore.1@us.af.mil (enterprise level medical services) 

Ms. Debra Harber:  772 Enterprise Sourcing Squadron-Civil Engineering, JBSA-Lackland, Port San Antonio, debra.harber.1@us.af.mil (enterprise level services, construction and A&E—no IT) 

Ms. Diane Sanchez:  338th Specialized Contracting Squadron, JBSA-Randolph, diane.sanchez.2@us.af.mil (no construction) 

Ms. Deanna Ochoa:  Mission and Installation Contracting Command, JBSA-Fort Sam Houston, Deanna.l.ochoa.civ@mail.mil (general services, supplies, construction, medical staffing/IT and services) 
Mr. Jerome Maultsby:  Health Readiness Contracing Office, JBSA-Fort Sam Houston, jerome.k.maultsby.civ@mail.mil (medical services) 

Mr. Jesse Keller:  Regional Health Contracting Office-Central, JBSA-Fort Sam Houston, jesse.l.keller6.civ@mail.mil (medical supplies and services only) 

Mr. David Guillory:  Defense Health Agency, JBSA-Fort Sam Houston, david.t.guillory.civ@mail.mil (medical IT only) 

Ms. Trevia Smith:  410th Contracting Support Brigade-The Americas, JBSA-Fort Sam Houston, trevia.m.smith2.civ@mail.mil (general services, supplies, construction, and IT for missions in South America) 


Austin, TX:
Ms. Carol Koenig:  136 MSG/MSC, Texas Army National Guard-Camp Mabry, Austin TX, carol.j.koenig6.civ@mail.mil (general services, supplies, construction, IT and services) 

Other Areas:
Mr. Mark Snyder: Director of Business Operations/Small Business Advocate, 82 CONS, Sheppard AFB, TX, mark.snyder.1@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, training, IT and services) 

Ms. Merry Sargent-green:  Director of Business Operations/Small Business Advocate, 7th Contracting Squadron, Dyess AFB, TX, merry.sargentgreen@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, training, environmental, IT and services). 

Mr. Jesus Martinez: Director of Business Operations/Small Business Advocate, 47 CONS, Laughlin AFB, TX, jesus.martinez.1@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, IT and services) 

Ms. Brenda Sizemore: Director of Business Operations/Small Business Advocate, 17 CONS, Goodfellow AFB, TX, brenda.sizemore.1@us.af.mil (general services, supplies, construction, training, IT and services) 

Ms. Hattie Williams: Small Business Specialist at the Veteran's Administration, in Dallas, TX, as she supports the VA here in San Antonio.  Her email address is: hattie.williams@va.gov. 
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